


Exhibit 1 

Page 2 of 7 

2. Amendments to the Agreement made pursuant to this Second Amendment are 

indicated herein by use of strilEethro1::1ghs to indicate deletions and underlining to indicate 

additions. Except as modified herein, all remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

3. This Second Amendment removes the BC Courthouse West & Central Wing from 

the locations covered by the Agreement. In addition, this Second Amendment adds two locations 

to those facilities covered by the Agreement: (i) the Broward Logistics Center {64th Street 

Warehouse) and (ii) the Broward County Addiction and Recovery Center ("BARC"). As indicated 

by the table below, the two additional facilities include a fourteen (14) month total of 

$99,136.24. 

Name of Facility 

BC Co1::1rtho1::1se West & 

CeRtral WiRg 

Broward Logistics Center 

{64th Street Warehouse} 

Broward Count� 

Addiction and Recove[Y 

Center 

(BARC} 

Location Address 

i!Q± �E 6#¼� 

Ft. La1::1elerelale, FL 

� 

1801 NW 64th 

Street. Ft. 

Lauderdale. FL 

33301 

325 SW 28th St. Ft. 

Lauderdale FL. 

33315 

Unit Price Annual Total 

(14 months) 

$7,663.49 

$1,802.16 $25,230.24 

$5,279 $73,906.00 

4. This Second Amendment increases the total maximum not-to-exceed amount of

$6,030,250.04, to a new total maximum not-to-exceed amount of $7,512,526.09. Article 4.1 of 

the Agreement is amended as follows: 

Services/Goods Maximum Not-to-Exceed Amount 

Contract Year 1 Annual Total $945,760.24 

Contract Year 2 Annual Total $951,460.24 

Contract Year 3 Annual Total $951,46Q.i!4$859,499.41 

Renewal - Contract Year 4 Annual Total (includes Urgent $969,975.99$896, 749. 79 

Threshold Increase Memorandum} 

Renewal - Contract Year 5 Annual Total $979,589.69$876. 780.36 

14 Month Extension - Contract Year 6 $1,132,276.05 

Optional Services Sl,5QQ,QQQ.QQ$1.850.000.00 

TOTAL NOTTO EXCEED $6,Q3Q,i!5Q.Q4 $7,512,526.09 

2 







Digitally signed by Mathewson Daniel
DN: cn=Mathewson Daniel,
o=Siemens,
email=dan.mathewson@siemens.com
Date: 2021.04.29 09:47:47 -04'00'

Mathewson
Daniel

Digitally signed by Mangieri LouAnn
DN: cn=Mangieri LouAnn,
o=Siemens,
email=louann.mangieri@siemens.com
Date: 2021.04.29 10:01:53 -04'00'

Mangieri
LouAnn





Location ID 

BARC 

BARC 

BARC 

BARC 

BARC 

BARC 

BARC 

Exhibit 1 

Page 7 of 7 

QTY 

1 

2 

7 

107 

6 

30 

2 

Exhibit "A-1" - Locations Covered Equipment & Frequency of Service 

(New Locations - Amendment #2) 

Broward County Addiction and Recovery Center (BARC) 

325 SW 28th St. Ft. Lauderdale FL, 33315 

BAS:Trane 

Description PM Task 

Tracer SC (including expansion, communications cards BC-PM 

and modules) BC-I 

UC 400 (including expansion, communications cards and BS-PM 

modules) BC-I 

UC 600 (including expansion, communications cards and BC-PM 

modules) BC-I 

Temperature sensor (SA,DA,ZN,RA, MA, Water) ES-PM 

ES-I 

BS-PM 
XM 70 Expansion Modules 

BS-I 

ES-PM 
IAQ Co2 sensors 

ES-I 

TEC (including expansion, communications cards and BS-PM 

modules) 
ES-I 

ES-1 

7 

Annual Freq. BAS 

1 

3 Trane 

1 

3 Trane 

1 

3 Trane 

1 
Trane 

3 

1 
Trane 

3 

1 
Trane 

3 

1 Trane 

3 

3 


		2021-05-04T07:58:04-0400
	Matthew Haber


		2021-05-04T10:03:37-0400
	Michael J. Kerr




